

NO. 43358-3-II (Consolidated)

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

COREY YOUNG, APPELLANT

Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County
The Honorable Judge Ronald E. Culpepper

No. 11-1-04679-8

Brief of Respondent to Appellant's Supplemental Brief

MARK LINDQUIST
Prosecuting Attorney

By
STEPHEN TRINEN
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
WSB # 30925

930 Tacoma Avenue South
Room 946
Tacoma, WA 98402
PH: (253) 798-7400

Table of Contents

A. ISSUES PERTAINING TO APPELLANT'S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

 1. Whether the claim of prosecutorial misconduct for the assertion of unadmitted facts on cross-examination evidence is improperly brought on an appeal where review of the claim because it requires determination of facts outside the record?..... 1

 2. Whether the appellant has failed to meet his burden where the record is insufficient to support his claim?..... 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE. 1

C. ARGUMENT..... 1

 1. THE CLAIMS IN APPELLANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL OPENING BRIEF ARE NOT PROPER ON APPEAL BECAUSE THE RECORD IS INSUFFICIENT FOR REVIEW..... 1

 2. THE APPELLANT FAILS ON HIS CLAIMS BECAUSE THE RECORD DOES NOT CONTAIN SUFFICIENT FACTS FOR HIM TO MEET HIS BURDEN OF PROOF. 12

D. CONCLUSION. 14

Table of Authorities

State Cases

<i>Doyle v. Lee</i> , 166 Wn. App. 397, 406, 272 P.3d 256 (2012)	11
<i>State v. Babich</i> , 68 Wn. App. 438, 444, 842 P.2d 1053, <i>review denied</i> , 121 Wn.2d 1015, 854 P.2d 42 (1993).....	3
<i>State v. Belgarde</i> , 110 Wn.2d 504, 507, 755 P.2d 174 (1988).....	12
<i>State v. Breitung</i> , 173 Wn.2d 393, 400, 267 P.3d 1012 (2011).....	11
<i>State v. Finch</i> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 839, 975 P.2d 967 (1999)	12
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 171 Wn.2d 17, 29, 246 P.3d 1260 (2011).....	11
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 93, 804 P.2d 577 (1991)	12
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 90 Wn. App. 54, 71, 950 P.2d 981 (1998)	2
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 95 Wn. App. 842, 855, 980 P.2d 224 (1999).....	3
<i>State v. Manthie</i> , 39 Wn. App. 815, 820, 696 P.2d 33 (1985).....	12
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 335, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	11, 13, 14
<i>State v. Walters</i> , 162 Wn. App. 74, 255 P.3d 835 (2011).....	11
<i>State v. Weekly</i> , 41 Wn.2d 727, 252 P.2d 246 (1952).....	12
<i>State v. Yoakum</i> , 37 Wn.2d 137, 222 P.2d 181 (1950).....	3
<i>State v. Ziegler</i> , 114 Wn.2d 533, 540, 789 P.2d 79 (1990).....	12
<i>Thorndike v. Hesperian Orchards, Inc.</i> , 54 Wn.2d 570, 572-575, 343 P.2d 183 (1959)	11

Federal and Other Jurisdiction

<i>Beck v. Washington</i> , 369 U.S. 541, 557, 82 S. Ct. 955, 8 L. Ed. 2d 834 (1962).....	13
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	13
<i>United States v. Silverstein</i> , 737 F.2d 864, 868 (10 th Cir. 1984)	3

Rules and Regulations

ER 103	4
ER 103(c).....	4
ER 607	2
RAP 2.5(a)(3)	14
RAP 9.1	11

Other Authorities

5A Karl B. Tegland, Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice, § 607.17 (5 th ed. 2007).....	2, 3, 4
81 Am. Jur. 2d Witnesses §959	2
McCormick on Evidence, 7 th ed. § 45	2
Robert Aronson and Maureen Howard, The Law of Evidence In Washington, §7.06[5]	2
